505268601 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KENNETH REICHENBERG	01/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	4080 MCGINNIS FERRY RD., SUITE 501	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15448049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: award@wileyrein.com
Correspondent Name: WILEY REIN LLP
Address Line 1: 1776 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: PATENT ADMINISTRATION Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86661-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. FELDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Felder 47558/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=86661_0007_US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=86661_0007_US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505268601 REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0192

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **DANIEL KENNETH REICHENBERG**, am the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under a certain invention entitled:

SHIPPING CONTAINER AND DIVIDER FOR THE SAME

described in certain United States patent applications, namely including United States application no. 15/448,049, filed March 2, 2017 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, Summit Packaging Solutions, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business located at 4080 McGinnis Ferry Rd., Suite 501, Alpharetta, GA 30005 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize Wiley Rein LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments, which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings relating thereto, or which may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

WILEY REIN LLP 1776 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 202.719.7000 (TELEPHONE) 202.719.7049 (FACSIMILE)

> PATENT REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0193

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

11/12017

Oute.

)ANTEL KENNETH REICHENBERG

Wiley Bern II.F 1776 & Freet, N.W. Wastinition, D.C. 18886 202.716.7800 (Tellepion), 202.718.7800 (Felicibilis)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 01/08/2019